

\234

C.A.No. 8287 OF 2002

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2-3 in
Civil Appeal No.8287/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/1999 in LPA 330/98
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA AT RANCHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICHARWA LAKRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos.2 and 6 to 8 and c/delay and office report)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I.A. Nos. 2-3 are allowed.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

