

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8287 OF 2002  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICCHARWA LAKRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1827 of 2003  
Civil Appeal NO. 8288 of 2002

Date: 26/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kuman Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As per Office Report dated 19-2-2009, appeal is ready for hearing and original record is received.

Learned Advocate Mr. Aftab Ali Khan appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushma Puri, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant and Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh appearing on behalf of Mr. B.B. Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent i.e. State of Jharkhand are present and nobody is appeared for rest of the respondents. They state that nothing further is required to be done in the matter as per Circular dated 17-12-2008. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
va Registrar