

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8287 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICCHARWA LAKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1827 of 2003(Office Report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 8288 of 2002(Office Report for direction)

Date: 02/11/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar, Adv.for
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the affidavit of Subrat Pal, Defence Estate Officer, JOB Circle, Danapur Cantt. filed on 16.09.2011 which is not satisfactory.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall file another affidavit showing complete compliance of the judgment of the Court.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master