

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8287 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICCHARWA LAKRA & ORS.  
(With orders )

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1827 of 2003(With orders)

Civil Appeal NO. 8288 of 2002(With orders)

Date: 02/01/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,A.O.R.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report as also copy of the  
affidavit made available by learned counsel for the  
appellant.

Shri S.K. Sinha, learned counsel for the respondents  
requests for a short adjournment to enable him to seek  
instructions.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and  
the case is adjourned for four weeks.

The Registry is directed to attach the affidavit  
with the paper book filed on behalf of the appellant in  
November, 2011.

2

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master