

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8287 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICCHARWA LAKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 8288 of 2002
Civil Appeal NO. 1827 of 2003

Date: 30/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, A.O.R.(Not Present)
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, A.O.R.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Krishnand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rekha Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the Union
of India requests for two weeks' time to ascertain whether any
amount still remains to be paid to the respondents.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.

List the cases on 17.02.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master