

ZITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8287 OF 2002

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANICHARWA LAKRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1827 of 2003
Civil Appeal NO. 8288 of 2002
(office report for direction)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused affidavit dated nil which was filed
in the registry of the Court on 14.2.2012 and are satisfied
that the appellant has complied with the directions of the
Court.

In view of the above, no further order is required
to be passed in the matter.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master